#### 900278009 01/22/2014

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEWASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	For	merty	Executi	on Date	Entity Type
DriveCam, Inc.		ny in initia	10/04/20	Hams CO	RPORATION: DELAWARE
			UH	7017 16	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lytx, Inc.
Street Address:	8911 Balboa Avenue
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92123
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4006905	RISKPREDICT
Registration Number:	3941571	DRIVECAMONLINE
Registration Number:	3945408	DRIVECAM ONLINE
Registration Number:	3279967	DRIVECAM
Registration Number:	3258766	DRIVECAM
Registration Number:	3279966	DRIVECAM TAKING RISK OUT OF DRIVING
Registration Number:	3565569	RISKPREDICT

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

6196922003

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: Email:

6196922004

Correspondent Name:

mail@steins-patents.com

Karl M. Steins

Address Line 1:

2333 Camino del Rio South

Address Line 2:

Suite 120

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005207 FRAME: 0075** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DRIGEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl M. Steins
Signature:	/Karl M. Steins/
Date:	01/22/2014
Total Attachments: 3, source=Certificate of Amendment - Lybs source=Certificate of Amendment - Lybs source=Certificate of Amendment - Lybs	#page2:tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DRIVECAM, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DRIVECAM, INC." TO "LYTX, INC.", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 8

O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4597125 8100

131264531

AUTHENT CATION: 0863325

DATE: 11-04-13

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005207 FRAME: 0077

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:05 AM 11/04/2013 FILED 08:00 AM 11/04/2013 SRV 131264531 - 4597125 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DRIVECAM, INC.

DriveCam, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of this corporation is DriveCam, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on September 19, 2008, under the name DriveCam, Inc.

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted a resolution setting forth a proposed amendment of the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Restated Certificate"), declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and its stockholders, and authorizing the appropriate officers of the Corporation to solicit the approval of the stockholders therefor, which resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Article I of the Restated Certificate of the Company be amended and restated in its entirety as set forth below:

#### "ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Lytx, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

FOURTH: That thereafter said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by written consent of the stockholders holding the requisite number of shares required by statute given in accordance with and pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

\*\*\*

TRADEMARK REEL: 005207 FRAME: 0078 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer this  $\frac{\mu+\nu}{2}$  day of November, 2013.

Brandon Nixon, Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005207 FRAME: 0079

RECORDED: 01/22/2014